- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 426482 A e W 426482 /nd/mbaum/medout

|
|
|
|
w N REV el TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 |
| 0
‘ 1426482 —1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER i W W W W W [ PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 | &
‘ —- | T w w w w w 1338705-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
w 1426482 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER Ej////<:> 0 }%
} 1426482 -6 B |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER ‘%, =
; 7- 1426482 -1 B |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS A}/‘ 1
\ 7— 1426482 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
} 7— 1426482 -6 B |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS €=' - ; ; ; ; ;) ; g?gffﬂﬂ Eé??ﬁ&&?ingéfﬁjgﬁLE E;
\ 7— 1426482 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT ’ “ : — -
|
} —- | T w w w w w 986950~ WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64
w —- | T w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
l CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — ] ] ] ] ] ] 18023-9 S5CR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC 62
| _ _ _
‘ TERMINAL NAME: AMP—IN MINI >l 20212 2|2 2-18032-5 SCR.SET (M5X20) DRAG 51
\ ~- |7 w w w w w 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50
; S oL PR SANGE —- | T w w w w w 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
\ WIRE 1.07 [.042 INJ F 26-22 AWG OR 0.12-0.35mm? 58
} E INSUL | 1.78 [.070 IN] F 1.02-1.52 [.040-.060 INJ 57
; % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION - 1 1 1 1 1 1 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
.- 3. 4mm [.134 INJ gj:::}:rk 408-8322 [L] EE
: o — . . . . . . 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
\ - TERMINAL = FEED 53
} 5 APPL SPEC 114-1016 16; 8.38 [.330 INJ 52
w ° 51
|

o 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED
; = —- | T w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
\ = 355819 - - - - - | -1 - -] - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: i B B B B B - l — 1 1 — 1 1338676-1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47/
\ = - | w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46
} - - - - - ~- |7 w w w w w 5901971-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
\ - - - - - —- | T w w w w w 1338660-3 RAM 44
|
\ - - - - - —- | T w w w w w 5301251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
; - - - - - —- | T w w w w w 5301241 WASHER, RAM 42
\ - - - - - —- | T w w w w w 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
} ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 w 23241-1 BALL, STEFL 40
\ - _ _ - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
} g%;% LS PIN PN AND T T R T 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
; e . LENGTH LINJ — |7 1 1 1 1 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - —- | T w w w w w 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
\ 0.35mm 0.99 +0.05 [.039 +.002 IN] |[2-354779-7 [.3125] — : : : : : 0 SRRy —
} 0.32mm2 or 22 AWG 0.96 +0.05 [.038 £.002 IN] |2-354779-9 [.3135] =2
l 0.25mm? 0.90 +0.05 [.035 +.002 IN] |[3-354779-5 [.3170] -l 2] 21221212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
} Db 20mm? or 24 AWG| 0.86 +0.05 [.034 +.002 INI |3-354779-8 [.3180] . 1 1 1 1 1 1 Jgfégzi - WASHER, FLATMA) ?f J

— — — SCR, SKT CAP (M4XT2)MOUNT BLOCK
} O.14mm? or 26 AWG 0.81 £0.05 [.032 +.002 IN] |4-354779-2 [.3200] — : : : : : DR RSN =
: N O.12mm*? 0.79 +0.05 [.031 £.002 INJ 4-354779-4 [.3210] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833073-1 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
‘ 55 - SE
| — _
w S ﬁ - B - T2l 2121271272 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
} 5 - - | 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B
; ~ ~ _ ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
\ — - - - - | w w w w 1 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4
} S - - - - | w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23
\ o - B - - | - | 1 - | £30472-2 STRIPPER 22
} o (3 - | w w w w w 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B
; 3 - - - - | w w w w w 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
\ g‘* - - - - - - | - ] - £530472-1 STRIPPER 19
} - - - 18
| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
} L] 2. OGREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
14

} S 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. — T : : : : : a0 S ST Y =
} gfg FOR GENERAL INFORMATION REFER TO APPL. SPEC. 114-10156 & —- | T w w w w 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
; DETAILS SHOWN FOR SIMILAR TERMINAL 640663 (PLEASE NOTE, N - | - | 1 w ~ | 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 —
\ - 925819 APPLIES ADDITIONAL METRIC WIRES, HAS DIFFERENT INS. N w w w w w 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
} 2 & RANGE & STRIP LENGTH TO THAT SHOWN FOR B40883) . N 20 20 2 ] w w 2-1333200-0 ANV L 3
\ | - FOR PCB HOLE DIA. ETC. PLEASE REFER TO CUSTOMER DRG. 3925819. 7
| 2| & S
| « o
w S ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 1 2-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
} 2 ~- | 7 1 1 1 1 1 238011-6 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
; = N 2| 21 2 | 1 1 1 3-683453-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
[ - | w w w 1 1 455888-73 SPACER, CRIMPER D
} - N > 2] 2 |7 w w 456401-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
| ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° _ 77 —78l=72=71 ] =B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM
| : : : : :
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE 4~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: 5 Q | DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHES]I[MATL . HT TR _ FIN _
| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
l : - ] OTHERWISE SPECTFIED:  |DR T7FEB04|APP 17FEB04

- (REFD - 1 PLC DEC +-— L.LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST Tyco Electronics
| 21 < CHK - REL 0B-04-04 %mw Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
| — > ————— \ 2 PLC DEC £=- !
| % é |L ]— 4 PLC DEC %o NAME7 e MACHINE REF
EREHE = @ ’ GUIDE OFF B | ECR-06-02951 TH [DECOB|SurF TexTuRe. olbe FEED RD-1 APPLICATOR|HD-T aPPL
| - A SEE ECN 015A-0274-04| MC |APRO4 SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bb INSULATION BARREL PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE gmgg%gggggﬁ%o?gg%m - @ NO W 426482 71 oF B
| AMP 1756 REV 3-92 ' CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g TSP [aesso R0 | : 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426482-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426482-2

